Final
North Carolina State #23 (4-0) «

FIRST QUARTER
NCST-
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00
SECOND QUARTER

NCST-
7 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 2:02

NCST-
9 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 1:59
THIRD QUARTER

NCST-
9 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:09
NCST-
7 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 3:16
FOURTH QUARTER

NCST-
9 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:27
NCST-
6 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 2:19

Team Stats

First Downs

Third Down Efficiency
Fourth Down Efficiency
Plays-Net Yards
Rushes-Yds

Passing Yds

Kick Return Yds

Punt Return Yds
Passes

Punts

Fumbles-Lost
Penalties-Yds

Time of Poss.

Individual Stats
RUSHING

7

Josh Czajkowski 35 yd FG 13:22
NC STATE 10-0

NCST
27
8-15
0-0
81-527
40-159
368

88

25
28-41-1
3-112
1-1
4-35
33:14

Jarvis Williams 1 yd blocked punt return (Josh Czajkowski kick) 1:48
NC STATE 7-0

(RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

Steven Howard 21 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 0:22
NC STATE 17-7

Jarvis Williams 5 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 9:17
NC STATE 24-14

Russell Wilson 6 yd run (Josh Czajkowski kick) 4:01

NC STATE 31-14

T.J. Graham 23 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 8:31
NC STATE 38-28

Mustafa Greene 4 yd run (Josh Czajkowski kick) 4:08

NC STATE 45-28

15
4-14
1-4
66-363
48-247
116
173

2
5-18-0
4-114
4-2
4-35
26:46

NCST: Dean Haynes 18-75, Mustafa Greene 13-68, Russell Wilson 9-16

: Joshua Nesbitt 19-95, B.J. Bostic 2-51, Anthony Allen 14-35, Lucas Cox 3-22,

Embry Peeples 3-14, Preston Lyons 3-12, Orwin Smith 1-10, Roddy Jones 2-4,

Stephen Hill 1-4

PASSING

NCST: Russell Wilson 28-41-368-1
: Joshua Nesbitt 5-18-116-0

RECEIVING

NCST: Owen Spencer 6-69, Jarvis Williams 5-46, Mustafa Greene 4-41,
Steven Howard 2-28, Dean Haynes 1-34,

T.J. Graham 2-31, Taylor Gentry 2

-29,

Russell Wilson 1-23, George Bryan 1-22, Jay Smith 1-13
: Tyler Melton 2-39, Anthony Allen 1-50, Roddy Jones 1-18, Correy Earls 1-9

Darrell Davis 3-32,



