Final
 1
 2
 3
 4

 North Carolina State #23 (4-0) «
 7
 10
 14
 14
 т 45 Georgia Tech (2-2) 0 7 7 14 28 FIRST QUARTER NCST- Jarvis Williams 1 yd blocked punt return (Josh Czajkowski kick) 1:48 0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NC STATE 7-0 SECOND QUARTER NCST- Josh Czajkowski 35 yd FG 13:22 7 PLAYS, 43 YARDS, TOP 2:02 NC STATE 10-0 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT) GATECH-Orwin Smith 10 yd run (Scott Blair kick) 2:30 12 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 5:41 NC STATE 10-7 NCST- Steven Howard 21 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 0:22 9 PLAYS, 69 YARDS, TOP 1:59 NC STATE 17-7 THIRD QUARTER Roddy Jones 4 yd run (Scott Blair kick) 13:33 3 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 1:18 NC STATE 17-14 NCST- Jarvis Williams 5 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 9:17 9 PLAYS, 78 YARDS, TOP 4:09 NC STATE 24-14 NCST- Russell Wilson 6 yd run (Josh Czajkowski kick) 4:01 7 PLAYS, 61 YARDS, TOP 3:16 NC STATE 31-14 FOURTH QUARTER GATECH- Tyler Melton 32 yd pass from Joshua Nesbitt (Scott Blair kick) 12:55 3 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 1:00 NC STATE 31-21 Jerrard Tarrant 33 yd interception return (Scott Blair kick) 12:05 GATECH-0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 NC STATE 31-28 NCST- T.J. Graham 23 yd pass from Russell Wilson (Josh Czajkowski kick) 8:31 9 PLAYS, 74 YARDS, TOP 3:27 NC STATE 38-28 NCST- Mustafa Greene 4 yd run (Josh Czajkowski kick) 4:08 6 PLAYS, 30 YARDS, TOP 2:19 NC STATE 45-28

Team Stats

I CHAR D CH CD		
	NCST	GATECH
First Downs	27	15
Third Down Efficiency	8-15	4 - 14
Fourth Down Efficiency	0-0	1-4
Plays-Net Yards	81-527	66-363
Rushes-Yds	40-159	48-247
Passing Yds	368	116
Kick Return Yds	88	173
Punt Return Yds	25	2
Passes	28-41-1	5-18-0
Punts	3-112	4 - 114
Fumbles-Lost	1-1	4-2
Penalties-Yds	4-35	4-35
Time of Poss.	33:14	26:46

Individual Stats
RUSHING
NCST: Dean Haynes 18-75, Mustafa Greene 13-68, Russell Wilson 9-16
GATECH: Joshua Nesbitt 19-95, B.J. Bostic 2-51, Anthony Allen 14-35, Lucas Cox 3-22,
Embry Peeples 3-14, Preston Lyons 3-12, Orwin Smith 1-10, Roddy Jones 2-4,
Stephen Hill 1-4

PASSING NCST: Russell Wilson 28-41-368-1 GATECH: Joshua Nesbitt 5-18-116-0

RECEIVING NCST: Owen Spencer 6-69, Jarvis Williams 5-46, Mustafa Greene 4-41, Darrell Davis 3-32, T.J. Graham 2-31, Taylor Gentry 2-29, Steven Howard 2-28, Dean Haynes 1-34, Russell Wilson 1-23, George Bryan 1-22, Jay Smith 1-13 GATECH: Tyler Melton 2-39, Anthony Allen 1-50, Roddy Jones 1-18, Correy Earls 1-9